

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-454

DERRICK TYRONE SMITH,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARTIN J. MCCLAIN
Florida Bar No. 0754773
McClain & McDermott, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
141 N.E. 30th Street
Wilton Manors, FL 33334
(305) 984-8344

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

The following abbreviations will be utilized to cite to the record in this cause, with appropriate page numbers following the abbreviations:

- "R1.____." -Record on direct appeal following the 1983 trial;
- "R2__." -Record on direct appeal following the 1990 retrial;
- "PC-R__." -Current record on appeal from 2002 post-conviction hearing;

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
REPLY TO APPELLEE’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
A. Priscilla Walker	3
B. “Never Together”	11
C. Derrick Johnson	12
REPLY ARGUMENT I	
A. The <u>Brady</u> claim	
1. Standard of Review	17
2. The Undisclosed Contact Between Jones and Johnson	21
3. Undisclosed Police Reports	25
a. Jones was a suspect in the murder	26
b. Mellow Jones was interviewed twice	27
4. Jones’ undisclosed fear of sexual assault charges	28
5. Synopsis of Statements Pursuant to State Attorney Subpoena	29
6. Cumulative Consideration	33
B. <u>Giglio</u> Violation	33

REPLY ARGUMENT II	35
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	36
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Alcorta v. Texas,</u> 355 U.S. 28 (1957)	33
<u>Asay v. State,</u> 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	5
<u>Davis v. Alaska,</u> 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	28
<u>Florida Bar v. Cox,</u> 794 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 2001)	33
<u>Florida Bar v. Feinberg,</u> 760 So.2d 933 (Fla. 2000)	33
<u>Floyd v. State,</u> 2005 Fla. LEXIS 545 (Fla. 2005)	18, 25
<u>Freeman v. State,</u> 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	20
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 622 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 1993)	33
<u>Gaskin v. State,</u> 737 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1999)	6, 20
<u>Guzman v. State,</u> 28 Fla. L. Weekly S829, 2003 Fla. LEXIS 1993 *16 (Fla. 2003)	34
<u>Kyles v. Whitley,</u> 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	19
<u>Lightbourne v. Dugger,</u> 549 So. 2d. 1364 (Fla. 1989)	20
<u>Miller v. State,</u> 360 So. 2d 46 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	26
<u>Mordenti v. State,</u> 630 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 1994)	21

<u>Mordenti v. State,</u> 894 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 2004)	23
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 641 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 1994)	1
<u>Troedell v. Wainwright,</u> 667 F. Supp. 1456 (S.D. Fla 1986)	34
<u>Wright v. State,</u> 857 So. 2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	26
<u>Young v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1999)	19, 30
